

)3/23/2000)1 FC:581

| —·-· | 03-24-200 | 0 | |
|---|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | | 191 184 1891 18 184 1881 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
| TEB 23 PM 12: 53 | 101295388 | <u></u> | |
| OFRZEINANCE | DATION FORM COV PATENTS ONL | Υ | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem | | | cument(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type X New | Conveyance Type X Assignment | e Security Ag | reement |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License | Change of N | |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger | Other | |
| Reel # Frame # Corrective Document | (For Use | U.S. Governme | |
| Reel # Frame # |] Dep | artmental File | Secret File |
| conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional n | ames of conveying pa | rties attached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) Rogers Lawrence Marshall, | Jr. | | 01-28-00 |
| Name (line 2) | | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | | word bay real |
| Name (line 2) | | | |
| teceiving Party | Ma | rk if additional names | of receiving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) RLM, LLC | | | If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not |
| Name (line 2) | | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| ddress (line 1) 2205 Avenue B, Apt. E | | | representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from |
| ddress (line 2) | | | Assignment.) |
| ddress (line 3) Bradenton Beach | FL State/Country | 1 1 - | 4217 ip Code |
| Domestic Representative Name and | Address Enter fo | r the first Receiving Pa | arty only. |
| Name | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | |
| TED AAAAAA | | | |
| TES 00000092 09431341 | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010618 FRAME: 0576

| FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 |) -1619B | ſ |
|---|--------------------------------|------------|
| Correspond | ent Name and Address | Area Cod |
| Name | Matthew R. Jenkins | |
| Address (line 1) | Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins | |
| Address (line 2) | 2310 Far Hills Building | |
| Address (line 3) | Dayton, OH 45419-1575 | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of page | s of the a |

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB 0651-0027 | | | | PATENT | | |
|--|---|--|--------------------------|-------------------|--|--|
| Correspond | ent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephon | e Number 937-298-2 | 811 | | |
| Name | Matthew R. Jenkins | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins | } | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 2310 Far Hills Building | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Dayton, OH 45419-1575 | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments. | ges of the attached convey | ance document # | | | |
| • • | Number(s) or Patent Num | • • | Mark if additional nu | | | |
| Enter either ti | he Patent Application Number or the Pa | atent Number (DO NOT ENTER B | OTH numbers for the same | property). | | |
| Pat | ent Application Number(s) | | Patent Number | (s) | | |
| 09/431,341 | | 5,976,024 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater st named executing inventor. | it Application, enter the date the p | atent application was | Month Day Year | | |
| Patent Coop | peration Treaty (PCT) | PCT US99/15723 PC | -[| O.T. | | |
| Ente | er PCT application number | PCT US99/15723 PC | ' L P | СТ | | |
| | Lif a U.S. Application Number | PCT PC | T P | СТ | | |
| | not been assigned. | | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 | | | | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount fo | or Properties Listed (37 CF | FR 3.41): \$ 120.00 | | | |
| Deposit | of Payment: Enclo Account | - | | | | |
| (Enter for | payment by deposit account or if addit | ional fees can be charged to the a eposit Account Number: | ccount.) # 1 | 0-0220 | | |
| | | • | onal fees: Yes X | No No | | |
| | Α | uthorization to charge additio | onal fees: Yes 🔼 | | | |
| | nd Signature | | | | | |
| To the | best of my knowledge and be | lief, the foregoing informat | tion is true and correct | ct and any | | |
| attach | ed copy is a true copy of the o | riginal document. Charges | s to aeposit account a | are audivited, as | | |
| indica | ted herein. | 1 |) - | - | | |
| | atthew R. Jenkins | Signature | | 2-17-200 Date | | |
| Name | e of Person Signing | Signature (| | bac | | |

PATENT

REEL: 010618 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION AND LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Rogers Lawrence Marshall, Jr. a citizen of the United States of America, having a principal place of business at 2205 Avenue B, Apt. E., Bradenton Beach, Florida 34217 (hereinafter the Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following applications for United States Letters Patent and the inventions therein contained; is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patents, and the inventions therein contained; and is the owner of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) international application and the inventions therein contained (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Patent Technology"):

| Country | Serial No. | <u>Filed</u> | <u>Title</u> | <u>Docket</u> |
|---------|----------------|---------------|---|---------------|
| US | 09/431,341 | Oct. 29, 1999 | APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ENHANCEMENT OF GOLFER'S SWING | MAR 001 P2 CI |
| | Patent No. | <u>issued</u> | <u>Title</u> | <u>Docket</u> |
| US | 5,976,024 | Nov. 2, 1999 | APPARATUS FOR ENHANCEMENT OF GOLFER'S SWING | MAR 001 P2 |
| | Serial No. | <u>Filed</u> | <u>Title</u> | <u>Docket</u> |
| PCT | PCT/US99/15723 | July 12, 1999 | APPARATUS FOR ENHANCEMENT OF GOLFER'S SWING | MAR 001 PCT |

AND, WHEREAS, RLM, LLC, a Limited Liability Corporation of the State of Florida, having a principal place of business at 2205 Avenue B., Apt. E., Bradenton Beach, Florida 34217, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of formalizing its acquisition and ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Technology and any technology or inventions relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment by the Assignee to the Assignor the amount of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patent Technology, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned United States Letters Patents and Applications and the inventions therein contained, including any related applications, divisions, continuations, extensions, or reissues thereof, together with all rights of recovery for past infringements thereof, and said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any reissues or extensions thereof to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted and as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the said Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with the said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal as of the 28° day of

State of Florida

RECORDED: 02/23/2000

Annuang 2000, before me a Notary Pulphin and for the above County MY COMMISSION & CC 599005 and State, personally appeared the above named Rogers Lawrence Marshall, Jr. pe

acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for

PATENT

EXPIRES: January 15, 2001

REEL: 010618 FRAME: 0578